OPTICS and APPLICATIONS
3" directional downlights optimizes output while controlling glare in both
directional and downlight applications. The optical assembly is designed
with locking capability to rotate 360° and angulate 30° to accommodate
architectural aiming and control. Ceiling materials must be rigid to support
fixture frame. See ordering guide for tile ceiling mounting tray and flush
mount options. Ideal for highlighting merchandise, art objects and points of
interest.

B
*Plenum clearance required for installation: 9".
ORDERING GUIDE
 Base Specification (required)                                    Options (optional)
 Example: J345-213012D
Model
J343
Wide
J345
Medium
J347
Narrow
Kelvin
27 2700K
30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
Source
Lumens
11 1100
15 1500
21 2100
Volts
12 120V
27 277V
CRI
Standard 83 CRI
AS1 98 CRI.
VS82 Vibrant 83 CRI.
VS93 Vibrant 95 CRI.
Dimming
D Standard 0-10V,
 to 10%.
D1 Hi-lume 1% 3-wire
 LED driver
DE Hi-lume 1%
 EcoSystem LED driver
DALI to 1%.
DM1 0-10V to 1%.
DM01 0-10V to .1%.
OPTION NOTES
1. Artist Series® 98 +/-3 CRI modules. Contact factory for energy information.
2. Vibrant Series™, 83 CRI, 3000K only. Contact factory for energy information.
3. Vibrant Series™, 95 CRI, 3000K only. Contact factory for energy information.
Adjustment
Tabs
  Module Delivered System
 Fixture Lumens  Lumens* Watts lm/W
 J343 1100 596 14 43.0
  1500 813 18 45.2
  2100 1138 24 47.0
 J345 1100 611 14 44.0
  1500 833 18 46.0
  2100 1167 24 49.0
 J347 1100 562 14 40.0
  1500 767 18 43.0
  2100 1072 24 45.0
J343 Wide 38°
J345 Medium 29°
J347 Narrow 20°
31/2” Square Directional Downlights with Lens
1100, 1500 and 2100 lumen
Xicato®
Trim
Color
Standard clear
B Black
G Gold
W Wheat
Y Pewter
Trim
Finish